

CS 599/25
Smt Rajbala Soni Vs. Smt Suman Soni

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shivam Panchal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama filed for defendant.

At request of Ld. Counsel for defendant, fresh set of plaint and document is supplied to Ld. Counsel who seek time to file the written statement.

Let written statement be filed within 30 days from today after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who shall be at liberty to file the replication.

Put up for completion of pleadings, affidavits of admission and denial of documents and for arguments on interim application on 19.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 10.12.2025