

CS 599/25
Smt Rajbala Soni Vs. Smt Suman Soni

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Soni, son of the plaintiff with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Ashok Kumar.
Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant filed WS. Copy supplied.

Time sought to file replication.

Put up for filing replication, admission-denial of documents
and for framing of issues as well as for arguments on the application
under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC on 25.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 19.01.2026