

20 CS 599/25 Rajbala Soni Vs. Suman Soni

17.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks a short adjournment
submitting that Ld. Arguing Counsel is not available. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned as not opposed.

List this matter for disposal of application under Order 7 Rule
10 CPC on 30.04.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/17.04.2026/j