

24, CS 599/25
Smt Rajbala Soni Vs. Smt Suman Soni

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Praveen Aggarwal and Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.

Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Part arguments heard on the application of the defendant
under Order VII Rule 10 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on 08.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 30.04.2026